
Your opinion is important to us. If you have questions or comments about an ITRC document, training course or ITRC in
general please contact us.
Naji Akladiss, Team Leader
Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection 17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
207-557-4312
naji.n.akladiss@maine.gov
Dan Bryant
Woodard & Curran
East Windsor, NJ,
609-275-8026
jbryant@woodardcurran.com
Steve Hill, Program Advisor RegTech, Inc.
6750 Southside Blvd.
Nampa, Idaho 83686
208-442-4383
srhill1@mindspring.com
Grant Carey Porewater Solutions 27 Kingston Crest
Ottawa, Ontario K2K 1T5 613-270-9458
gcarey@porewater.com
Robert Asreen
Delaware Dept. of Natural Resource and Environmental Conservation
391 Lukens Dr.
New Castle, DE 19720 302-395-2616
robert.asreen@state.de.us
Erica Becvar AFCEE/TDV
Dept. of the Air Force
2261 Hughes Ave., Ste. 155 Lackland AFB, TX 78236-9863 210-395-8424
erica.becvar.1@us.af.mil
Iona Black Yale University
201221 Yale Station New Haven , CT 06520 203-887-4996
diblack4@gmail.com
Richard Brownell Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. 104 Corporate Park Dr. White Plains, NY 10602 914-641-2424
rbrownell@pirnie.com
Wilson Clayton, Ph.D. Aquifer Solutions
29025A Upper Bear Creek Rd. Evergreen, CO 80439
303-679-3143
wclayton@aquifersolutions.com
Aaron Cohen
Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Rd., MS 4520
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
850-245-8927
Aaron.cohen@dep.state.fl.us
Mary DeFlaun
Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 3131 Princeton Pike
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
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609-895-1400
mdeflaun@geosyntec.com
Robert Downer
Burns and McDonnell Engineering Co., Inc 425 South Woods Mill Rd.
Chesterfield, MO 63017
314-682-1536
rdowner@burnsmcd.com
Linda Fiedler USEPA
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW (5203P) Washington, DC 20460
703-603-7194
fiedler.linda@epa.gov
Richard Lewis CRA-HSA, Inc.
1520 Royal Palm Square Blvd., Ste. 260 Fort Myers, FL 33919
239-936-0789
rlewis@craworld.com
Paul Hadley
California Dept. of Toxic Substances Control
P. O. Box 806
Sacramento, CA 95812-0806
916-324-3823
phadley@dtsc.ca.gov
Ficklen (Don) Holmes HQ AFCEE/ERC
Bldg 171
2251 Hughes Ave., Ste. 155 3515 S. General McMullen Lackland AFB
San Antonio, TX 78236-9853 210-395-8577
holmes.ficklen@us.af.mil
Trevor King
Langan Engineering & Environmental Services
2700 Kelly Rd., Ste. 200
Warrington, PA 18976
215-491-6500
tking@langan.com
Mark Kluger Dajal, LLC
7 Red Oak Rd. Wilmington, DE 19806
302-655-6651
mkluger@dajak.com
Carmen Lebrón

Naval Facilities Engineering Service Center 1100 23rd Ave., EVA411
Port Hueneme, CA 93043 805-982-1616
carmen.lebron@navy.mil
Betty Li
Tetra Tech, Inc. 661 Anderson Dr.
Pittsburgh, PA 15220
412-921-7073
Betty.li@tetratech.com
Jerry Lisiecki
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc. 1515 Arboretum Dr., SE
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Grand Rapids, MI 49546 616-464-3751
jblisiecki@ftch.com
Tamzen Macbeth CDM
2305 E. Greenbrier Idaho Falls, ID 83404 208-569-5147
macbethtw@cdm.com
Alexander MacDonald
California Regional Water Quality Board, Central Valley Region
11020 Sun Center Dr., Ste. 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6114 916-464-4625
amacdonald@waterboards.ca.gov
David Major
Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 130 Research Ln., Ste. 2 Guelph, Ontario N1G5G3 519-822-2230
dmajor@geosyntec.com
Bruce Marvin

Geosyntec Consultants, Inc. 475 14th St.
Oakland, CA 94612
510-285-2753
bmarvin@geosyntec.com
Fred Payne ARCADIS
375 West Santee
Charlotte, MI 48813
248-376-5129
fpayne@arcadis-us.com
Patrick McLoughlin Microseeps, Inc.
220 William Pitt Way Pittsburgh, PA 15238
412-826-5245
pmcloughlin@microseeps.com
Kurt Pennell Tufts University 200 College Ave.
Medford, MA 02155
617-627-3099
kurt.pennell@tufts.edu
Alec Naugle
California Regional Water Board 1515 Clay St., Ste. 1400
Oakland, CA 94612
510-622-2510
anaugle@waterboards.ca.gov
Heather Rectanus Geosyntec Consultants
3990 Old Town Ave., C205 San Diego, CA 92110
619-574-4828
rectanush@battelle.org
Charles Newell GSI Environmental
2211 Norfolk, Ste. 1000
Houston, TX 77098
713-522-6300
cjnewell@gsi-net.com
Nancy Ruiz

Naval Facilities Engineering Service Center 1100 23rd Ave., EV411
Port Hueneme, CA 93043 805-982-1155
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Nancy.ruix@navy.mil
Eric Nuttall
University of New Mexico–Emeritus 1445 Honeysuckle Dr., NE Albuquerque, NM 87122
505-269-7840
nuttall@unm.edu
Tom Sale
Colorado State University 1320 Campus Delivery Fort Collins, CO 80523 970-491-8413
tsale@engr.coloradostate.edu
Ian T. Osgerby USACE
696 Virginia Rd.
Concord, MA 01742
978-318-8631
ian.t.osgerby@usace.army.mil
David Scheer
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 520 Lafayette Rd.
St. Paul, MN 55155 651-296-6630
dave.scheer@pca.state.mn.us
Michael Sieczkowski

JRW Bioremediation, LLC 14321 W. 96th Ter.
Lenexa, KS 66215
913-438-5544
msieczkowski@jrwbiorem.com
David Smit
Mountain Area Land Trust,
Evergreen Area Sustainability (EAS-Y) 33633 Elk Run
Evergreen CO 80439
303-953-1924
Smit9142@yahoo.com
Janet Waldron
Massachusetts Dept. of Environmental Protection
One Winter St. Boston, MA 02108
617-556-1156
Janet.Waldron@state.ma.us
Todd Wiedemeier
T. H. Wiedemeier Associates, LLC 8471 Grizzly Way
Evergreen, CO 80439
303-670-7999
todd@thwa.com
Michael B. Smith
Vermont Dept. of Environmental Conservation
103 South Main St., West Building Waterbury, VT 05671-0404
802-241-3879
michael.b.smith@state.vt.us
Hans Stroo SERDP/ESTCP
300 Skycrest Dr.
Ashland, OR 97520
541-482-1404
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hstroo@mind.net
Larry Syverson
Virginia Dept. of Environmental Quality Box 1105
Richmond, VA 23218
804-698-4271
Larry.syverson@deq.virginia.gov
Lynn Wood GWERD/NRML/ORD
919 Research
Ada, OK 74820
580-436-8552
wood.lynn@epa.gov
Ryan Wymore CDM

555 17th St., Ste. 1100
Denver, CO 80202
303-383-2300
wymorera@cdm.com
Hao Zhu
Utah Dept. of Environmental Quality 195 North 1950 West
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-4880 801-536-0249
hzhu@utah.gov
Ed (Ted) Tyler Kleinfelder
1335 West Auto Dr.
Tempe, AZ 85284
480-763-1200
etyler@kleinfelder.com
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